
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 35

ANSWERED ON 20TH JULY, 2023


PALANI-SABARIMALA ROAD


35. ADV. DEAN KURIAKOSE:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Palani-Sabarimala road through Munnar has been declared, in-principle, as a National Highway and if so, the details

thereof;

(b) the details of the work which are likely to be completed under the first phase of Palani-Sabarimala Road through Munnar;

(c) the funds allocated for the completion of Palani-Sabarimala road through Munnar; and

(d) the timeline for completion of the said road?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) No, Sir.

(b) to (d) Do not arise.

*****

